28

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(iii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk (continued)

 Non-
 Floating interest
 interest rate bearing Total
 $ $ $
At 30 June 2018

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents  7,821,378 - 7,821,378
Trade and other receivables  - 75,200 75,200
Current tax assets  - 62,278 62,278
Financial assets held at fair value through profit or loss  - 167,908,502 167,908,502

  7,821,378 168,045,980 175,867,358
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  - (1,145,241) (1,145,241)
Financial liabilities held at fair value through profit or loss  - (12,501,215) (12,501,215)

  - (13,646,456) (13,646,456)

Net exposure to interest rate risk  7,821,378 154,399,524 162,220,902

The weighted average interest rate of the Company’s cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2019 is 1.44% (2018: nil).

Sensitivity Analysis

The Company has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to price risk, interest rate and foreign
exchange risks at the end of each reporting period. This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current
period results and equity which could result from a change in these risks.

 2019 2018
  $ $
Price risk

Financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss

Change in Profit before tax
• Increase in portfolio prices by 5% 6,942,420 7,770,364
• Decrease in portfolio prices by 5% (6,942,420) (7,770,364)

Interest rate risk

Change in Profit before tax
• Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 91,198 39,107
• Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (91,198) (39,107)

Change in Equity before tax
• Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 91,198 39,107
• Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (91,198) (39,107)

Foreign currency risk

Change in Profit before tax
• Depreciation of the AUD by 2% 3,049,360 2,704,895
• Appreciation of the AUD by 2% (3,049,360) (2,704,895)

Change in Equity before tax
• Depreciation of the AUD by 2% 3,049,360 2,704,895
• Appreciation of the AUD by 2% (3,049,360) (2,704,895)

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Global Value Fund Limited
Notes to the Financial Statements

For the year ended 30 June 2019 (continued)

29

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will cause a financial loss for the other party by failing to
discharge an obligation.

Credit risk primarily arises from investments in debt securities and from trading derivative products. Other credit risk arises
from cash and cash equivalents, and deposits with banks and other financial institutions.